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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2136
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008
POST BASED ROSTER IN ALLAHABAD BANK
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of short-fall in vcu;ancies in Allahabad Bank(category wis

(e)before switching over to post based Roster;

(b) whether these vacancies were filled up before switching over to post based roster as per order of department of Personnel &
Training (DOP&T);

(c) if not, the reasons therefore; and

(d) the time by which these vacancies will be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a): The total number of shortfall/backlog vacancies in Allahabad Ban(category wise) before switching over to post based roster was as under:

Cadre    SC  ST  OBC

i) Officer JMG Scale-I   nil  04  nil

ii)Officer MMG ScaJe-II 08 05 nil

iii)Clerical Cadre 06 14 nil

iv) Sub-Staff Cadre 18 16 nil

(b) & (c) As per Govt. guidelines upon Hwitching from vacancy Based Roster to Post Based Roster, the Bank made recruitment processes in Officers and Clerical Cadre since 1996-97 in phases and all the above shortfall/backlog vacancies in officers and clerical cadre, except subordinate staff cadre,have been filled in phases.

The shortfall/backlog vacancies in subordinate staff cadre could not be filled up due to the writ petition pending against the bank in Hon`ble High Court, Kolkata.

(d) The shortfall/backlog vacancies wiJ1 be filkd up by the Bank only after the pending Court case is resolved.
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